W02040028-Rev0.6
1
WR0343
Ultra-Low quiescent current, 300mA, CMOS LDO
1.  General Descriptions
The WR0343 is a high accuracy, ultra-low
quiescent current, low dropout, CMOS Linear

DETAIL A
Pin 1 ID and Tie Bar Mark Options
Note: The configuration of the Pin
1 identifier is optional, but must be
located within the zone indicated.
WR0343
    Ultra-Low Consumption, 300mA, CMOS LDO
W02040028-Rev.0.6
15
14. Ordering Information
Part Number Output Voltage Package
Packing
Quantity
Marking*
WR0343-12A20R 1.2V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 12 XXXX
WR0343-15A20R 1.5V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 15 XXXX
WR0343-18A20R 1.8V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 18 XXXX
WR0343-25A20R 2.5V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 25 XXXX
WR0343-28A20R 2.8V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 28 XXXX
WR0343-30A20R 3.0V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 30 XXXX
WR0343-33A20R 3.3V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 33 XXXX
WR0343-36A20R 3.6V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 36 XXXX
WR0343-45A20R 4.5V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 45 XXXX
WR0343-50A20R 5.0V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 50 XXXX
WR0343-12A21R 1.2V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 12 XXXX
WR0343-15A21R 1.5V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 15 XXXX
WR0343-18A21R 1.8V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 18 XXXX
WR0343-25A21R 2.5V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 25 XXXX
WR0343-28A21R 2.8V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 28 XXXX
WR0343-30A21R 3.0V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 30 XXXX
WR0343-33A21R 3.3V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 33 XXXX
WR0343-36A21R 3.6V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 36 XXXX
WR0343-45A21R 4.5V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 45 XXXX
WR0343-50A21R 5.0V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 50 XXXX
WR0343-12A22R 1.2V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 12 XXXX
WR0343-15A22R 1.5V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 15 XXXX
WR0343-18A22R 1.8V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 18 XXXX
WR0343-25A22R 2.5V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 25 XXXX
WR0343-28A22R 2.8V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 28 XXXX
WR0343-30A22R 3.0V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 30 XXXX
WR0343-33A22R 3.3V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 33 XXXX
WR0343-36A22R 3.6V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 36 XXXX
WR0343-45A22R 4.5V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 45 XXXX
WR0343-50A22R 5.0V SOT89-3 1k/Reel WR0343 50 XXXX
WR0343
    Ultra-Low Consumption, 300mA, CMOS LDO
W02040028-Rev.0.6
16
Part Number Output Voltage Package
Packing
Quantity
Marking*
WR0343-12A50R 1.2V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 12 XXXX
WR0343-15A50R 1.5V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 15 XXXX
WR0343-18A50R 1.8V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 18 XXXX
WR0343-25A50R 2.5V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 25 XXXX
WR0343-28A50R 2.8V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 28 XXXX
WR0343-30A50R 3.0V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 30 XXXX
WR0343-33A50R 3.3V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 33 XXXX
WR0343-36A50R 3.6V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 36 XXXX
WR0343-45A50R 4.5V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 45 XXXX
WR0343-50A50R 5.0V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 50 XXXX
WR0343-12A31R 1.2V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 12 XXXX
WR0343-15A31R 1.5V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 15 XXXX
WR0343-18A31R 1.8V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 18 XXXX
WR0343-25A31R 2.5V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 25 XXXX
WR0343-28A31R 2.8V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 28 XXXX
WR0343-30A31R 3.0V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 30 XXXX
WR0343-33A31R 3.3V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 33 XXXX
WR0343-36A31R 3.6V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 36 XXXX
WR0343-45A31R 4.5V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 45 XXXX
WR0343-50A31R 5.0V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 50 XXXX
WR0343-12A32R 1.2V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 12 XXXX
WR0343-15A32R 1.5V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 15 XXXX
WR0343-18A32R 1.8V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 18 XXXX
WR0343-25A32R 2.5V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 25 XXXX
WR0343-28A32R 2.8V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 28 XXXX
WR0343-30A32R 3.0V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 30 XXXX
WR0343-33A32R 3.3V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 33 XXXX
WR0343-36A32R 3.6V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 36 XXXX
WR0343-45A32R 4.5V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 45 XXXX
WR0343-50A32R 5.0V SOT23-3 3k/Reel WR0343 50 XXXX
WR0343
    Ultra-Low Consumption, 300mA, CMOS LDO
W02040028-Rev.0.6
17
Part Number Output Voltage Package
Packing
Quantity
Marking*
WR0343-12A30R 1.2V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0343 12 XXXX
WR0343-15A30R 1.5V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0343 15 XXXX
WR0343-18A30R 1.8V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0343 18 XXXX
WR0343-25A30R 2.5V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0343 25 XXXX
WR0343-28A30R 2.8V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0343 28 XXXX
WR0343-30A30R 3.0V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0343 30 XXXX
WR0343-33A30R 3.3V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0343 33 XXXX
WR0343-36A30R 3.6V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0343 36 XXXX
WR0343-45A30R 4.5V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0343 45 XXXX
WR0343-50A30R 5.0V SOT23-5 3k/Reel WR0343 50 XXXX
WR0343-12FF4R 1.2V DFN-4 10k/Reel WR0343 12 XXXX
WR0343-15FF4R 1.5V DFN-4 10k/Reel WR0343 15 XXXX
WR0343-18FF4R 1.8V DFN-4 10k/Reel WR0343 18 XXXX
WR0343-25FF4R 2.5V DFN-4 10k/Reel WR0343 25 XXXX
WR0343-28FF4R 2.8V DFN-4 10k/Reel WR0343 28 XXXX
WR0343-30FF4R 3.0V DFN-4 10k/Reel WR0343 30 XXXX
WR0343-33FF4R 3.3V DFN-4 10k/Reel WR0343 33 XXXX
WR0343-36FF4R 3.6V DFN-4 10k/Reel WR0343 36 XXXX
WR0343-45FF4R 4.5V DFN-4 10k/Reel WR0343 45 XXXX
WR0343-50FF4R 5.0V DFN-4 10k/Reel WR0343 50 XXXX
WR0343
    Ultra-Low Consumption, 300mA, CMOS LDO
W02040028-Rev.0.6